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" ^ ^ J ^ 4*^ 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Ref: RGUH8/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N 102/2015-2016 Date: 30-03-2015 

To, 

The Principal, 
K L E Institute of Nursing Sciences, 
Vidya Nagar, Hubli - 580 031 

Sir/Madam, 

Sub: **Adml8slon Approval** 

Ref: Your letter Dated; 04 /11 /2015 

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing 

students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is 

26(Twenty Six) only. 

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the 

students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the 

documents are not collected within the stipulated time. University is not 

responsible for any misplacement of the records. 

Yours faithfully, 

REGISTRAR 

Copy to; 

1. Registrgir (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bgingalore. 
v2r''^System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website. 



i5,r-^ 

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataiia 

4th T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041 

Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16 

Date: 30-03-2016 
Faculty: Nursing 

College : N102 K L E Institute of Nursing $ciences,Hnbli 

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-111/2015-16 dated 16/10/2015 

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats : 40 
No. of Admissions Approved : 26 

Course: PB BSc Nursing 

SLNo. 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Name of the Candidate 

Mr. Basavaraj Gudagi G 

Mr. Mouneshwar Balappa Badiger 

Mr. Muttappa Doddamani 

Mr. Nooryanaik 

Mr. Pavankumar Sannakki 

Mr. Ravi Naik 

Mr. Ravi Naik P 

Mr. Santosh Shivappa Hosamani 

Mr. Satish Akkur 

Mr. Shivanand Dasar 

Mr. Shivaraj Lamani 

Ms. Bharati Akkammanavar 

Ms. Christina Murudi 

Ms. Hebbalh Achala 

Ms. Jayashree Hadapad 

R^[ister 
Number 
15V4401 

15V4402 

15V4403 

15V4404 

15V4405 

15V4406 

15V4407 

15V4408 

15V4409 

15V4410 

15V4411 

15V4412 

15V4413 

15V4414 

15V4415 



SLNo. 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Name of the Candidate 

Ms. Kainat Begum 

Ms. Lalita Dindi 

Ms. Lata Angadi 

Ms. Netravati Shidlapur 

Ms. Palamma T 

Ms. Radhika S Bommaji 

Ms. Renuka Huiiagol 

Ms. Saraswati Y Harijan 

Ms. Shruti Timmappa B 

Ms. Uma Sanganagoudra 

Ms. Yashoda Gabboor 

Name of the Students whoce Admissinn ys^ ijflit AlUQrQYSd 

1 Ms. Vaishali Hosapeti 

Register 
Number 

15V4416 

15V4417 

15V4418 

15V4419 

15V4420 

15V4421 

15V4422 

15V4423 

15V4424 

15V4425 

15V4426 

Discontinued 

Hence You are hereby directed to dischai^e the above mentioned candidates 
whose admissions are not approved and submit the compliance report to the 
university within a week from the date of this letter. If no report is received it 
shall be presumed that the directions are complied with. No correspondence in 
this regard will be entertained. For any violation, the Principal will be solely 
held responsible. i -. 

^ -mSlSTRAR 
Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Kamataka 

mm End of the Report ### 


