

## ರಾಜೀವ್ ಗಾಂಧಿ ಆರೋಗ್ಯ ವಿಜ್ಞಾನಗಳ ವಿಶ್ವವಿದ್ಯಾಲಯ, ಕರ್ನಾಟಕ,

4ನೇ ಬ್ಲಾಕ್, ಜಯನಗರ, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು - 560 041

Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4<sup>th</sup> 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore – 560 041

Ref: RGUHS/ADM/PB B.Sc(N)/N102/2015-2016

Date: 30-03-2015

To,

The Principal, K L E Institute of Nursing Sciences, Vidya Nagar, Hubli - 580 031

Sir/Madam,

Sub: "Admission Approval"

Ref: Your letter Dated: 04/11/2015

Please find here in the enclosed approved admission list of PB B.Sc Nursing students for the year 2015-2016. The total number of admissions approved is **26(Twenty Six)** only.

Further, you are informed to collect all original documents of the students concerned 2015-2016 within fortnight or at the earliest. If the documents are not collected within the stipulated time, University is not responsible for any misplacement of the records.

Yours faithfully

REGISTRAR

## Copy to:

1. Registrar (Evaluation), RGUHS, Bangalore.

2. System Analyst, to host in RGUHS Website.



## Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences, Karnataka 4th 'T' Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 560 041

## Approved List for the Academic Year 2015-16

Date: 30-03-2016

Faculty: Nursing

College: N102 K L E Institute of Nursing Sciences, Hubli

Ref: RGU/AFF/CNS-111/2015-16 dated 16/10/2015

No. of Govt. Sanctioned Seats: 40 No. of Admissions Approved: 26

Course: PB BSc Nursing

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
1	Mr. Basavaraj Gudagi G	· 15V4401
2	Mr. Mouneshwar Balappa Badiger	15V4402
3	Mr. Muttappa Doddamani	15V4403
4	Mr. Nooryanaik	15V4404
5	Mr. Pavankumar Sannakki	15V4405
6	Mr. Ravi Naik	15V4406
7	Mr. Ravi Naik P	15V4407
8	Mr. Santosh Shivappa Hosamani	15V4408
9	Mr. Satish Akkur	15V4409
10	Mr. Shivanand Dasar	15V4410
11	Mr. Shivaraj Lamani	15V4411
12	Ms. Bharati Akkammanavar	15V4412
13	Ms. Christina Murudi	15V4413
14	Ms. Hebballi Achala	15V4414
15	Ms. Jayashree Hadapad	15V4415

SLNo.	Name of the Candidate	Register Number
16	Ms. Kainat Begum	15V4416
17	Ms. Lalita Dindi	15V4417
18	Ms. Lata Angadi	15V4418
19	Ms. Netravati Shidlapur	15V4419
20	Ms. Palamma T	15V4420
21	Ms. Radhika S Bommaji	15V4421
22	Ms. Renuka Huilagol	15V4422
23	Ms. Saraswati Y Harijan	15V4423
24	Ms. Shruti Timmappa B	15V4424
25	Ms, Uma Sanganagoudra	15V4425
26	Ms. Yashoda Gabboor	15V4426
Name of	f the Students whose Admission is not Approve	ed.
1	Ms. Vaishali Hosapeti	Discontinued
whose a universi shall be this rega	You are hereby directed to discharge the above admissions are not approved and submit the coaty within a week from the date of this letter. If presumed that the directions are complied with ard will be entertained. For any violation, the	mpliance report to the f no report is received it h. No correspondence in
held res	ponsible.	Guy
held res		REGISTRAR
held res	ponsible.  Rajiv Gandhi University of Heal	REGISTRAR